
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Jason K. Singleton, State Bar #166170 
jason@singletonlawgroup.com 
Richard E. Grabowski, State Bar #236207  
rgrabowski@mckinleyville.net 
SINGLETON LAW GROUP 
611 “L” Street, Suite A 
Eureka, CA 95501 
(707) 441-1177 
FAX  441-1533 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, ASIS INTERNET SERVICES  
and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

ASIS INTERNET SERVICES, a California 
corporation, and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER, dba 
KNEELAND ENGINEERING, dba FOGGY.NET, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
vs. 
 
CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, an 
Illinois Limited Liability Company, dba 
OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL aka 
OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL.COM, CONSUMER 
REVIEW NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware Limited 
Liability Company, dba 
CONSUMERREVIEWNETWORK.COM, 
DIRECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, an 
Illinois Limited Liability Company, dba 
LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL aka 
LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL.COM, JEFF M. 
ZWEBEN, and DOES ONE through FIFTY, 
inclusive, 
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. C-08-4856 WHA 
 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO 
DEFENDANT JEFF M. ZWEBEN ONLY 

Plaintiffs ASIS INTERNET SERVICES and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER and Defendants 

CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, CONSUMER REVIEW NETWORK, LLC, 

DIRECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, and JEFF M. ZWEBEN, (collectively “the Parties”), 

by and through their respective attorneys of record, hereby stipulate as follows: 

1. The Parties have agreed to the dismissal of the above-captioned action without 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANT ZWEBEN 1 C-08-4856 WHA 

Case 3:08-cv-04856-WHA     Document 23      Filed 01/27/2009     Page 1 of 2
Asis Internet Services et al v. Consumerbargaingiveaways, LLC et al Doc. 27

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04856/208272/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04856/208272/27/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

prejudice as to Defendant JEFF M. ZWEBEN, only, Plaintiffs and Defendants to bear their 

own attorneys' fees and costs. 

2. Accordingly, the Parties jointly request the Court to dismiss this action without 

prejudice as to JEFF M. ZWEBEN, ONLY. 

 SINGLETON LAW GROUP 

 
Dated: January 23, 2009   /s/ Jason K. Singleton     
 Jason K. Singleton 

 Richard E. Grabowski 
 Attorneys for Plaintiffs, ASIS INTERNET SERVICES 
 and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER, dba FOGGY.NET 
 
      KLEIN ZELMAN ROTHERMEL LLP 
 
        
Dated:  January 23, 2009    /s/ Richard B. Newman     

Richard B. Newman, Attorney for Defendants, 
CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, dba 
OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL aka 
OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL.COM, CONSUMER 
REVIEW NETWORK, LLC, dba 
CONSUMERREVIEWNETWORK.COM, 
DIRECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, dba 
LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL aka 
LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL.COM, JEFF M. ZWEBEN 

 
 

ORDER 
 

Having considered the parties Stipulation of Dismissal Without Prejudice and for good 

cause appearing, it is hereby ORDERED: 

1. The action ASIS INTERNET, et al., vs. CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, 

LLC., et al., Case Number C-08-4856 WHA, is dismissed without prejudice as to JEFF 

ZWEBEN, ONLY, with each party to bear their own attorneys' fees and costs. 

 
 
Dated:  ______________________  ___________________________________ 

WILLIAM A. ALSUP,  
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANT ZWEBEN 2 C-08-4856 WHA 

Case 3:08-cv-04856-WHA     Document 23      Filed 01/27/2009     Page 2 of 2

January 28, 2009

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge William Alsup


	 Jason K. Singleton
	 Richard E. Grabowski
	ORDER



