sis Intern	et Services et al v. Consumerbargaingiveaways, LLC et al			
	Case 3:08-cv-04856-WHA Document 23	Filed 01/27/2009	Page 1 of 2	
1 2	Jason K. Singleton, State Bar #166170 jason@singletonlawgroup.com Richard E. Grabowski, State Bar #236207 rgrabowski@mckinleyville.net			
3	SINGLETON LAW GROUP 611 "L" Street, Suite A			
4	Eureka, CA 95501 (707) 441-1177 FAX 441-1533			
5 6	Attorneys for Plaintiff, ASIS INTERNET SERVIC and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER	ES		
7				
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
10	ASIS INTERNET SERVICES, a California) Case No. C-08-48	356 WHA	
11	corporation, and JOEL HOUSEHOLTER, dba KNEELAND ENGINEERING, dba FOGGY.NET,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL		
12	Plaintiffs,		FF M. ZWEBEN ONLY	
13	VS.)		
14 15	CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, dba)		
15	OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL aka OPINIONRESEARCHPANEL.COM, CONSUMER	}		
17	REVIEW NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, dba)		
18	CONSUMERREVIEWNETWORK.COM, DIRECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, an			
19	Illinois Limited Liability Company, dba LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL aka			
20	LAPTOPREVIEWPANEL.COM, JEFF M. ZWEBEN, and DOES ONE through FIFTY,	}		
21	inclusive,	Ś		
22	Defendants.	_		
23	Plaintiffs ASIS INTERNET SERVICES an	d JOEL HOUSEHO	LTER and Defendants	
24	CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, CONSUMER REVIEW NETWORK, LLC,			
25 26	DIRECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, and JEFF M. ZWEBEN, (collectively "the Parties"),			
20 27	by and through their respective attorneys of record	l, hereby stipulate as	follows:	
27 28	1. The Parties have agreed to the dismissal of the above-captioned action with			

	Case 3:08-cv-04856-WHA Docum	ent 23 Filed 01/27/2009 Page 2 of 2			
1	prejudice as to Defendant JEFF M. ZWEBEN, only, Plaintiffs and Defendants to bear their				
2	own attorneys' fees and costs.	own attorneys' fees and costs.			
3	2. Accordingly, the Parties jointly request the Court to dismiss this action without				
4	prejudice as to JEFF M. ZWEBEN, ONLY .				
5	SI	NGLETON LAW GROUP			
6 7 8 9	Ja Rid Att	5/ Jason K. Singleton son K. Singleton chard E. Grabowski orneys for Plaintiffs, ASIS INTERNET SERVICES d JOEL HOUSEHOLTER, dba FOGGY.NET			
10	KL	EIN ZELMAN ROTHERMEL LLP			
11					
12 13 14	Rie CC OF	<u>Kichard B. Newman</u> <u>Kichard B. Newman</u> , Attorney for Defendants, NSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS, LLC, dba PINIONRESEARCHPANEL aka			
15 16 17	RE CC DI LA	PINIONRESEARCHPANEL.COM, CONSUMER EVIEW NETWORK, LLC, dba ONSUMERREVIEWNETWORK.COM, RECTGIFTCARDPROMOTIONS, LLC, dba PTOPREVIEWPANEL aka PTOPREVIEWPANEL.COM, JEFF M. ZWEBEN			
18 19	ORDER				
20					
21	cause appearing, it is hereby ORDERED:				
22	1. The action ASIS INTERNET, et al., vs. CONSUMERBARGAINGIVEAWAYS,				
23	LLC., et al., Case Number C-08-4856 WHA, is dismissed without prejudice as to JEFF				
24					
25	IT IS SO ORDERED				
26 27 28	Dated: January 28, 2009	WILLIAM A. ALSOP, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE			
	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANT ZWEBEN	2 C-08-4856 WHA			